All ACC approved Safety Guidelines as well as all government regulations in effect at the time of the tournament well be observed.



Cash ONLY on site! NO MUGGINS

Magic City Doubleheader

Hampton Inn & Suites 3550 Ember Lane Billings, MT 59102 www.cribbage.org

ACC SANCTIONED EVENT, April 19-22, 2025

90% Cash Payback on Main Event after expenses - 100% Cash Payback on all Q Pools Each event pays 1 in 4 - All Q pools pay 1 in 6 graduated

Tournament Director: Richard Rudio; (406-534-1293), lynette.rudio54@gmail.com Co-director: Greg Dibble; (406-861-4823), dwarreng19@gmail.com

Co-director: Greg Dibble; (400-801-4625), Gwarreng 19@gmail.com					
Sat. April 19:	7:00am Magic City Main Registration \$85 (lunch included). Q pool (optional) \$20. 8:30am Begin Main Event, 22 games vs. 22 opponents, top 25% advance to playoffs. 6:00pm Canadian Doubles \$60 per team. Q pool (optional) \$20. 9 games			s. 22 opponents, top 25% advance to playoffs.	
Sun. April 20: 8:00am Main Event playoffs, best 9:30am Consolation \$30. Q pool			est 3 gan ool (optio		
Mon. April 21:	Mon. April 21: 7:00am MT Trailhead Main Reg 8:30am Begin Main Event, 22 g				
Tues. April 22:	8:00am	8:00am Main Event playoffs, best 3 games of 5. 9:30am Consolation \$30. Q pool (optional) \$10. 9 games vs. 9 opponents, best 2 games of 3.			
 \$60 4/19 Canadian Dbls per team* \$20 Doubles Q pool per team \$60 4/20 Canadian Dbls per team* \$20 Doubles Q pool per team \$85 MT Trailhead Main \$20 MT Trailhead Q pool \$60 4/21 Canadian Dbls per team* 			Name:_		
			ACC#:_	Anchor Y/N:	
			Address:		
			City:		
			State &	Zip:	
\$Total Enclosed		Telephone #:			
			E-mail:_		
Make checks payable and mail to: Richard Rudio 2735 Eastfork Lane Billings, MT 59106			The tournament director reserves the right to refuse/reject any player at any time due to inappropriate behavior.		
Accommodations: *CRIBBAGE SPONSOR* HAMPTON INN & SUITES 406-656-7511 Cribbage Rate \$139+tax 'til 3/28/2025, includes breakfast, pool, spa, fitness center				I agree to abide by the rules of the ACC and the rules set by the tournament director.	
			udes	Player Signature	

Neither the ACC, the tournament director(s), nor the Billings Hampton Inn and Suites will be held liable for any player attending whose health may have been possibly compromised by attending the tournament.